

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2762**

By COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

April 15

1 In line 4 of the printed bill, after “(1)” insert “Except as provided in subsection (2) of this sec-
2 tion,”.

3 After line 6, insert:

4 “(2) A school district may use polystyrene foam plates, trays, food containers or food packaging
5 in the service of meals if the school district participates in a recycling program for the polystyrene
6 foam.”.

7 In line 7, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

8 In line 12, after “to” delete the rest of the line and lines 13 and 14 and insert “comply with the
9 provisions of section 1 (1) or (2) of this 2015 Act by the operative date specified in section 2 of this
10 2015 Act.”.

11 In line 16, delete “may” and insert “shall”.

12
